
 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
JUNIOR DRAGS 6-9  

7124 Trevor Kirby Anaheim CA 14 Halfscale  11.90 0.083 11.950 53.10 
759 Brody George Hidden Valley Lake C Halfscale  11.90 0.134 11.953 52.77 
 
JUNIOR DRAGS 10-12  

D677 Journey Morell Eagle ID 21 Halfscale  8.90 0.033 8.944 75.62 
7027 Blake Waller Concord CA 24 Halfscale  8.95 0.111 8.991 78.02 
 
DRAGS 13-14  

705C Cole Gutierrez Helendale CA 06 Halfscale  7.90 0.025 7.871 84.13 
7014 Evie T Winterton Washington UT 06 MT  7.98 -0.005 7.947 79.72 
 
JUNIOR DRAGS 15-17  

717B Isabella Lily Pires Madera CA 22 Halfscale  7.90 0.062 7.892 82.75 
7709 Grant Williamson Eureka CA 24 Mike Bos  7.92 0.038 7.908 81.51 
 
JUNIOR COMP  

717B Isabella Lily Pires Madera Ranchos CA 08 Visions  6.90 0.041 6.915 97.98 
7927 Carlie Ball Phelan  CA 12 Visions  6.90 0.071 6.939 100.52 
 
SUPER COMP  

7257 Crue Casteel Gardnerville NV 00 Worthy CHEV  598 9.30 0.038 9.301 160.56 
758B Dave Bau Millville CA 00 Victory CHEV  618 9.30 0.029 9.263 165.64 
 
SUPER GAS  

7145 Gregory Harrison Livermore CA 03 Harrison Rdstr CHEV  468 10.30 0.020 10.333 148.41 
799D Bryan Downer Oroville CA 94 Beretta CHEV  555 10.30 0.036 10.343 141.28 
 
SUPER STREET  

J771 Jayce Schmid Minden NV 68 Nova CHEV  498 11.30 0.029 11.309 119.36 
C760 Charlie Olson Sacramento CA 70 Duster PLYM  325 11.30 0.027 10.932 118.43 
 
SUPER STOCK/STOCK COMBO  

734 Rich Pinoski Placerville CA 67 Nova SS CHEV  327 10.78 0.036 10.802 123.52 
7307 Jeff Jerome Sonoma CA 63 Savoy PLYM  426 10.81 0.015 10.796 114.99 
 
TOP COMP  

7887 Daniel Schierholt Minden NV 00 Webber MOPR  575 5.04 0.040 5.040 137.58 
78 Moe Trujillo Mesa AZ 12 Sarmento 509 4.32 0.033 4.346 157.08 
 
SUPER PRO  

G757 Lonnie Grace Fallon NV 02 Cavalier CHEV  450 5.64 0.018 5.653 122.01 
7085 Jim Schmid Minden NV 09 Sarmento CHEV  585 5.10 0.083 5.273 127.27 
 
PRO ET  

255L Logan Pagano Vacaville CA 00 Corvette CHEV 13.11 0.003 13.187 86.71 
K784 Alvin Clarke Fernley NV 78 Camaro CHEV  415 10.46 0.044 10.867 128.93 
 
SPORTSMAN ET  

4111 Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA 68 Firebird PONT  400 12.45 0.040 12.447 106.04 
R799 David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 13.82 0.028 13.805 91.34 
 
ET MOTORCYCLE  

766 Michael O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 Hayabusa Suz 1397 9.13 0.033 9.242 126.48 
7416 Dakota Sasser Fallon NV 07 Suzuki SUZ  1250 11.88 0.240 11.908 120.18 



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak JUNIOR DRAGS 6-9 Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

7115 Alba Theobald Washington  UT 11 MT  11.96 0.135 11.933 55.45 
BYE        
 

6031 Brooklyn Hyde Meridian ID   11.93 0.023 11.964 53.81 
7716 Abram Grado Gilbert AZ   11.90 0.079 11.858 54.74 
 

759 Brody George Hidden Valley Lake C Halfscale  11.90 0.135 11.900 53.28 
7557 Easton Oliveira Cypress CA 13 Halfscale 13.9 11.90 0.046 11.889 53.85 
 

7124 Trevor Kirby Anaheim CA 14 Halfscale  12.05 0.258 11.914 52.62 
766C Cristian Pridgen Vail AZ 24 Halfscale  11.90 0.093 11.752 55.04 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

759 Brody George Hidden Valley Lake C Halfscale  11.90 0.105 11.969 52.63 
6031 Brooklyn Hyde Meridian ID   11.94 0.171 11.951 54.10 
 

7124 Trevor Kirby Anaheim CA 14 Halfscale  11.90 0.103 11.974 53.05 
7115 Alba Theobald Washington  UT 11 MT  11.95 -0.053 12.233 54.45 
 

         
FINAL        
 

7124 Trevor Kirby Anaheim CA 14 Halfscale  11.90 0.083 11.950 53.10 
759 Brody George Hidden Valley Lake C Halfscale  11.90 0.134 11.953 52.77 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak JUNIOR DRAGS 10-12 Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

7037 Dave Caldwell Novato CA 20 Halfscale  8.95 0.198 8.968 73.83 
748 Kalei Mahoney El Segundo CA   8.92 -0.047 8.880 73.09 
 

7112 Brian Price Las Vegas NV 18 Halfscale  8.93 0.040 9.069 62.02 
722 Blake George Hidden Valley Lake C Halfscale Outlaw  8.99 0.037 9.204 66.77 
 

7715 Malachi Phillips Buckeye AZ 22 Halfscale  8.90 0.017 8.825 74.99 
7762 McKenzie Nelson Yucaipa CA 20 Halfscale  8.95 0.002 8.874 76.19 
 

7447 Caden Oliveira Cypress CA 23 Halfscale  8.90 0.129 8.873 72.70 
604 Makinezie Higgins Kuna ID 04 Motivational  9.57 0.077 9.497 69.13 
 

7280 Lucas Hodges Yucaipa CA   8.90 0.154 8.936 75.32 
6489 Madison Slavik Meridian ID   9.59 0.139 9.702 63.62 
 

7027 Blake Waller Concord CA 24 Halfscale  8.96 0.045 8.977 77.17 
7501 Skylar Sullivan Sparks NV 17 Shoemaker  9.10 0.329 8.948 72.15 
 

7598 Parker Newman Lancaster CA 08 Motivational  8.92 0.052 8.923 76.70 
7140 Eve Bailes Sparks NV   8.95 0.115 8.991 72.63 
 

757 Presley Kinman Chino CA 14 Halfscale  8.90 0.012 8.903 73.25 
701C Chayson Schierholt Minden NV 15  9.56 0.120 9.496 67.59 
 

D677 Journey Morell Eagle ID 21 Halfscale  8.90 0.045 8.918 75.63 
7444 Blake Folts Chino CA   8.90 0.021 8.859 74.72 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7027 Blake Waller Concord CA 24 Halfscale  8.96 0.141 8.984 76.74 
7037 Dave Caldwell Novato CA 20 Halfscale  8.96 0.278 8.992 72.08 
 

D677 Journey Morell Eagle ID 21 Halfscale  8.90 0.050 8.908 75.58 
7715 Malachi Phillips Buckeye AZ 22 Halfscale  8.90 0.049 8.925 75.72 
 

7598 Parker Newman Lancaster CA 08 Motivational  8.90 0.000 8.944 76.81 
7447 Caden Oliveira Cypress CA 23 Halfscale  8.90 0.029 8.933 73.78 
 

757 Presley Kinman Chino CA 14 Halfscale  8.90 0.127 8.920 73.43 
7280 Lucas Hodges Yucaipa CA   8.90 -0.024 8.938 75.87 
 

7112 Brian Price Las Vegas NV 18 Halfscale  8.93 0.003 8.902 71.99 
BYE        
 

         
 

  



 
ROUND 3        
 

D677 Journey Morell Eagle ID 21 Halfscale  8.90 0.029 8.910 75.63 
7598 Parker Newman Lancaster CA 08 Motivational  8.92 0.072 8.909 77.77 
 

7112 Brian Price Las Vegas NV 18 Halfscale  8.92 0.023 8.962 69.70 
757 Presley Kinman Chino CA 14 Halfscale  8.90 0.156 8.875 73.58 
 

7027 Blake Waller Concord CA 24 Halfscale  8.96 -0.023 8.968 78.15 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 4        
 

7027 Blake Waller Concord CA 24 Halfscale  8.95 0.001 9.008 77.78 
7112 Brian Price Las Vegas NV 18 Halfscale  8.90 0.070 8.922 67.67 
 

D677 Journey Morell Eagle ID 21 Halfscale  8.90 0.042 8.898 75.68 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

D677 Journey Morell Eagle ID 21 Halfscale  8.90 0.033 8.944 75.62 
7027 Blake Waller Concord CA 24 Halfscale  8.95 0.111 8.991 78.02 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak JUNIOR DRAGS 13-14 Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

7045 Jenna Chesleigh Claremont CA 23 Halfscale  8.30 0.035 8.402 79.47 
7035 Layla Mackenzie Las Vegas NV   8.04 0.217 8.025 80.79 
 

749 Jocelyn Murphy Sutter CA 08 RPC  7.90 0.072 7.946 80.66 
7689 Brooklyn Folts Chino CA   7.97 0.091 8.133 82.38 
 

705C Cole Gutierrez Helendale CA 06 Halfscale  7.90 0.033 7.919 83.17 
701 Hunter Holden North Las Vegas NV   7.90 0.082 7.935 76.27 
 

778 Harmony Bailes Sparks NV Van Ness  7.92 0.078 7.924 82.45 
7064 Dylan Nelson Yucaipa CA 23 Halfscale  8.06 0.053 8.041 78.97 
 

7014 Evie T Winterton Washington UT 06 MT  7.96 -0.019 7.915 81.23 
5722 Alex Diaz Grand Junction CO 14 ECP  8.33 -0.024 8.288 79.71 
 

7117 Logan Oliveira Cypress CA 21 Halfscale  7.90 0.028 7.880 81.74 
6001 Owen Bernal Star ID 90 Spitzer  8.00 -0.050 8.008 82.15 
 

7803 Boden Cook Novato CA 21 Halfscale  7.90 0.071 7.896 82.45 
755 Cody Vincent Dos Palos CA 06 Mike Bos Jr  7.90 -0.017 7.907 82.44 
 

7684 Blaine DeNunzio Beaumont CA 19 Mike Bos  7.97 0.019 8.001 80.89 
779 Elizabeth Mackenzie Las Vegas NV   8.15 0.049 8.153 81.25 
 

756 Hailey Miller Sutter CA 06 Halfscale  7.90 0.078 7.865 83.22 
71 Jace Renoll El Mirage AZ Halfscale  7.90    
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7117 Logan Oliveira Cypress CA 21 Halfscale  7.90 0.044 7.924 80.24 
756 Hailey Miller Sutter CA 06 Halfscale  7.90 0.162 7.898 79.95 
 

705C Cole Gutierrez Helendale CA 06 Halfscale  7.90 0.066 7.798 84.76 
778 Harmony Bailes Sparks NV Van Ness  7.90 -0.022 7.922 82.41 
 

7684 Blaine DeNunzio Beaumont CA 19 Mike Bos  7.97 0.045 7.978 83.70 
7803 Boden Cook Novato CA 21 Halfscale  7.90 0.038 7.916 82.41 
 

7014 Evie T Winterton Washington UT 06 MT  7.92 0.080 7.908 80.04 
7045 Jenna Chesleigh Claremont CA 23 Halfscale  8.30 0.032 8.285 82.39 
 

749 Jocelyn Murphy Sutter CA 08 RPC  7.90 0.061 7.922 83.21 
BYE        
 

         
 

  



 
ROUND 3        
 

7014 Evie T Winterton Washington UT 06 MT  7.96 0.060 8.013 76.34 
7117 Logan Oliveira Cypress CA 21 Halfscale  7.90 0.093 7.956 79.96 
 

705C Cole Gutierrez Helendale CA 06 Halfscale  7.90 0.081 8.004 80.23 
749 Jocelyn Murphy Sutter CA 08 RPC  7.90 0.135 7.965 82.78 
 

7684 Blaine DeNunzio Beaumont CA 19 Mike Bos  7.97 0.033 7.968 84.43 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 4        
 

705C Cole Gutierrez Helendale CA 06 Halfscale  7.90 0.026 7.909 83.27 
7684 Blaine DeNunzio Beaumont CA 19 Mike Bos  7.96 0.040 7.974 83.32 
 

7014 Evie T Winterton Washington UT 06 MT  7.98 0.028 8.005 76.01 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

705C Cole Gutierrez Helendale CA 06 Halfscale  7.90 0.025 7.871 84.13 
7014 Evie T Winterton Washington UT 06 MT  7.98 -0.005 7.947 79.72 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak JUNIOR DRAGS 15-17 Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

7709 Grant Williamson Eureka CA 24 Mike Bos  7.91 0.041 7.917 81.83 
705H Hailey Gutierrez Helendale CA 06 Halfscale  7.90 0.025 7.890 81.69 
 

7927 Carlie Ball Phelan CA 07 Motivational  8.13 0.105 8.068 80.82 
6045 Abigail Bernal Star ID 4  8.01 -0.085 8.023 81.15 
 

7026 William Sullivan IV Spanish Springs NV 17 Shoemaker  8.52 0.104 8.534 75.24 
7290 Jake Hodges Yucaipa CA 06 Motivational  7.90 0.063 9.256 63.75 
 

717B Isabella Lily Pires Madera CA 22 Halfscale  7.90 0.051 7.926 82.04 
744 Madi Jordan Paradise CA 09 ROC  7.92 0.081 7.959 78.37 
 

725 Bridget Minor Blythe CA 23 Halfscale  7.90 0.092 8.148 78.07 
7519 Jacelyn Gonzaga West Hills CA 14 Halfscale  7.90 0.030 9.088 82.93 
 

7012 Allison Bolle Tucson AZ   7.90 0.034 7.937 79.56 
7048 Jeffrey Garner Acamp CA 05 RPC  7.91 0.079 7.902 82.52 
 

71 Kade Renoll El Mirage AZ 14 Halfscale  7.90 0.027 7.969 82.09 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

725 Bridget Minor Blythe CA 23 Halfscale  7.90 0.044 7.909 78.39 
7026 William Sullivan IV Spanish Springs NV 17 Shoemaker  8.52 0.107 8.466 76.38 
 

7709 Grant Williamson Eureka CA 24 Mike Bos  7.92 0.056 7.959 78.96 
71 Kade Renoll El Mirage AZ 14 Halfscale  7.93 0.295 7.926 83.41 
 

717B Isabella Lily Pires Madera CA 22 Halfscale  7.90 0.012 7.920 82.03 
7927 Carlie Ball Phelan CA 07 Motivational  8.05 0.021 8.090 80.36 
 

7012 Allison Bolle Tucson AZ   7.90 0.005 7.870 83.53 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

7709 Grant Williamson Eureka CA 24 Mike Bos  7.93 0.091 7.939 81.80 
725 Bridget Minor Blythe CA 23 Halfscale  7.90 0.051 7.952 78.00 
 

717B Isabella Lily Pires Madera CA 22 Halfscale  7.90 0.029 7.906 82.70 
7012 Allison Bolle Tucson AZ   7.90 0.041 7.920 80.86 
 

         
FINAL        
 

717B Isabella Lily Pires Madera CA 22 Halfscale  7.90 0.062 7.892 82.75 
7709 Grant Williamson Eureka CA 24 Mike Bos  7.92 0.038 7.908 81.51 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak JUNIOR COMP Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

717B Isabella Lily Pires Madera Ranchos CA 08 Visions  6.90 0.021 6.894 102.38 
BYE        
 

7927 Carlie Ball Phelan  CA 12 Visions  6.90 0.015 6.908 100.54 
7045 Jenna Chesleigh Claremont CA 16 Motivational  6.90 0.056 6.874 99.05 
 

717 Emersyn Rose Pires Madera CA 08 Visions  6.90 0.027 6.909 95.27 
7519 Jacelyn Gonzaga West Hills CA 07 Visions  6.90 -0.008 6.909 99.90 
 

7859 Kashen Frye Seal Beach  CA   6.90 0.012 6.965 93.14 
7117 Logan Oliveira Cypress CA 14 Motivational  6.90 0.032 6.971 95.11 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7927 Carlie Ball Phelan  CA 12 Visions  6.90 0.051 6.898 101.08 
717 Emersyn Rose Pires Madera CA 08 Visions  6.90 0.021 6.865 95.41 
 

717B Isabella Lily Pires Madera Ranchos CA 08 Visions  6.90 0.005 6.880 102.91 
7859 Kashen Frye Seal Beach  CA   6.90 -0.008 6.836 100.50 
 

         
FINAL        
 

717B Isabella Lily Pires Madera Ranchos CA 08 Visions  6.90 0.041 6.915 97.98 
7927 Carlie Ball Phelan  CA 12 Visions  6.90 0.071 6.939 100.52 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak SUPER COMP Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

7507 Macie Gordon Paso Robles CA 10 Racecraft PAR  598 9.30 0.035 9.305 154.78 
7085 Jim Schmid Minden NV 09 Sarmento CHEV  585 9.30 0.033 9.285 164.53 
 

7859 Kashen Frye Seal Beach CA 10 Worthy CHEV  565 9.30 0.030 9.355 145.77 
K745 Mike Kopping Placerville CA 16 TNT CHEV  615 9.30 0.018 9.504 130.40 
 

7864 Michael Woodard Sebastopol CA 08 Yancer CHEV  555 9.30 0.026 9.302 161.85 
7029 Jeff Davey Minden NV 08 RaceTech CHEV  599 9.30 0.055 9.290 168.96 
 

7023 Chuck Babcock Yorba Linda CA 09 Mullis CHEV  572 9.30 0.167 9.337 160.10 
7260 Martin Clevenger Riverside CA 01 Worthy CHEV  632 9.30    
 

758B Dave Bau Millville CA 00 Victory CHEV  618 9.30 0.051 9.281 164.89 
704 Chad Simonton Galt CA 13 American CHEV  598 9.30    
 

709G Grant Williamson Eureka CA 02 Mullis CHEV  598 9.30 0.053 9.319 162.82 
7035 Bob Van Popering Castro Valley CA 08 Harrison CHEV  632 9.30 -0.037 9.299 173.03 
 

7257 Crue Casteel Gardnerville NV 00 Worthy CHEV  598 9.30 0.016 9.305 163.63 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7507 Macie Gordon Paso Robles CA 10 Racecraft PAR  598 9.30 0.014 9.309 151.34 
7859 Kashen Frye Seal Beach CA 10 Worthy CHEV  565 9.30 0.048 9.264 168.37 
 

7023 Chuck Babcock Yorba Linda CA 09 Mullis CHEV  572 9.30 0.052 9.296 161.73 
BYE        
 

7257 Crue Casteel Gardnerville NV 00 Worthy CHEV  598 9.30 0.014 9.297 161.71 
7864 Michael Woodard Sebastopol CA 08 Yancer CHEV  555 9.30 0.030 9.276 162.65 
 

758B Dave Bau Millville CA 00 Victory CHEV  618 9.30 0.023 9.308 154.56 
709G Grant Williamson Eureka CA 02 Mullis CHEV  598 9.30 0.047 9.305 164.07 
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

7257 Crue Casteel Gardnerville NV 00 Worthy CHEV  598 9.30 0.016 9.326 164.87 
7507 Macie Gordon Paso Robles CA 10 Racecraft PAR  598 9.30 -0.008 9.310 157.76 
 

758B Dave Bau Millville CA 00 Victory CHEV  618 9.30 0.032 9.275 165.62 
7023 Chuck Babcock Yorba Linda CA 09 Mullis CHEV  572 9.30 -0.020 11.471 82.52 
 

         
FINAL        
 

7257 Crue Casteel Gardnerville NV 00 Worthy CHEV  598 9.30 0.038 9.301 160.56 
758B Dave Bau Millville CA 00 Victory CHEV  618 9.30 0.029 9.263 165.64 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak SUPER GAS Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

7145 Gregory Harrison Livermore CA 03 Harrison Rdstr CHEV  468 10.30 0.016 10.311 153.67 
7264 Steve Schmid Minden NV 67 Camaro CHEV  555 10.30 0.057 10.287 153.89 
 

799D Bryan Downer Oroville CA 94 Beretta CHEV  555 10.30 0.037 10.321 141.06 
7226 Lon Wilburn San Bruno CA 76 Monza CHEV  377 10.30 0.035 10.298 131.87 
 

7186 Janice Hogan Orangevale CA 77 Vega MOPR  527 10.30 0.104 12.116 96.70 
7918 Mike Utley Penn Valley CA 04 Corvette CHEV  615     
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

799D Bryan Downer Oroville CA 94 Beretta CHEV  555 10.30 -0.023 10.275 148.43 
BYE        
 

7145 Gregory Harrison Livermore CA 03 Harrison Rdstr CHEV  468 10.30 0.038 10.274 149.33 
7186 Janice Hogan Orangevale CA 77 Vega MOPR  527 10.30 0.012 10.256 134.78 
 

         
FINAL        
 

7145 Gregory Harrison Livermore CA 03 Harrison Rdstr CHEV  468 10.30 0.020 10.333 148.41 
799D Bryan Downer Oroville CA 94 Beretta CHEV  555 10.30 0.036 10.343 141.28 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak SUPER STREET Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 84 FIREBIRD CHEV  383 11.30 0.007 11.283 117.35 
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA 68 Nova CHEV  283 11.30 0.029 11.277 124.68 
 

J771 Jayce Schmid Minden NV 68 Nova CHEV  498 11.30 0.014 11.305 113.52 
T740 Jacob Taylor Las Vegas NV 72 Vega CHEV  427 11.30 0.053 11.284 129.31 
 

714B Scott Brown San Ramon CA 66 Nova II CHEV  436 11.30 0.001 11.341 116.73 
775B David Phillips North Las Vegas NV 82 Camaro CHEV  383 11.30 0.063 11.303 118.95 
 

C760 Charlie Olson Sacramento CA 70 Duster PLYM  325 11.30 0.004 11.315 110.28 
7085 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA 70 Chev CHEV  540 11.30 0.053 12.270 126.54 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

C760 Charlie Olson Sacramento CA 70 Duster PLYM  325 11.30 0.022 11.287 120.33 
K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 84 FIREBIRD CHEV  383 11.30 0.059 11.251 121.14 
 

J771 Jayce Schmid Minden NV 68 Nova CHEV  498 11.30 0.059 11.300 118.60 
714B Scott Brown San Ramon CA 66 Nova II CHEV  436 11.30 0.044 11.273 121.14 
 

         
FINAL        
 

J771 Jayce Schmid Minden NV 68 Nova CHEV  498 11.30 0.029 11.309 119.36 
C760 Charlie Olson Sacramento CA 70 Duster PLYM  325 11.30 0.027 10.932 118.43 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak SUPER STOCK/STOCK COMBO Elimination Results      
   
ROUND 1        
 

734 Rich Pinoski Placerville CA 67 Nova SS CHEV  327 10.86 0.071 10.765 121.83 
7393 Kyle Winslow Salinas CA 65 Coronet DODG  426 10.87 -0.013 10.846 120.54 
 

7857 John Gray Vacaville CA 72 Demon MOPR  340 12.32 0.038 11.593 113.24 
BYE        
 

7307 Jeff Jerome Sonoma CA 63 Savoy PLYM  426 10.82 0.045 10.835 119.93 
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA 65 El Camino CHEV  283 12.26 0.047 12.275 106.73 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

734 Rich Pinoski Placerville CA 67 Nova SS CHEV  327 10.76 0.068 10.993 105.32 
7857 John Gray Vacaville CA 72 Demon MOPR  340 11.61 -0.011 12.390 80.84 
 

7307 Jeff Jerome Sonoma CA 63 Savoy PLYM  426 10.81 0.022 10.806 123.02 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

734 Rich Pinoski Placerville CA 67 Nova SS CHEV  327 10.78 0.036 10.802 123.52 
7307 Jeff Jerome Sonoma CA 63 Savoy PLYM  426 10.81 0.015 10.796 114.99 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak TOP COMP Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

78 Moe Trujillo Mesa AZ 12 Sarmento 509 4.34 0.023 4.343 154.99 
7394 James Garner Acampo CA 11 Garner MOPR  512 5.12 0.017 5.130 134.85 
 

7887 Daniel Schierholt Minden NV 00 Webber MOPR  575 5.03 0.022 5.046 136.44 
6087 Mark Colton North Bend OR 10 RED SCHM  632 4.58    
 

7507 Macie Gordon Paso Robles CA 20 Racecraft PAR  598 4.58 0.045 4.602 150.08 
7240 Jacob Collins Gilroy CA 14 Sarmento 632 4.99 0.043 4.984 137.78 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7887 Daniel Schierholt Minden NV 00 Webber MOPR  575 5.04 0.002 5.050 137.13 
7507 Macie Gordon Paso Robles CA 20 Racecraft PAR  598 4.60 0.024 4.621 148.12 
 

78 Moe Trujillo Mesa AZ 12 Sarmento 509 4.33 -0.010 4.325 162.61 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

7887 Daniel Schierholt Minden NV 00 Webber MOPR  575 5.04 0.040 5.040 137.58 
78 Moe Trujillo Mesa AZ 12 Sarmento 509 4.32 0.033 4.346 157.08 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak SUPER PRO Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

T734 John Garafola Fernley NV 83 S10 CHEV  496 6.55 0.026 6.583 107.55 
7121 Joel Hudson Dyer NV 84 MonteCarlo CHEV  350 6.50 -0.002 6.548 105.05 
 

737 Dennis Sato Fallon NV 84 Camaro GM  460 6.88 0.015 6.926 89.16 
G700 Mark Gonzales Fallon NV 66 Mustang FORD 5.78 0.067 5.792 117.41 
 

G757 Lonnie Grace Fallon NV 02 Cavalier CHEV  450 5.63 0.006 5.634 122.34 
7029 Jeff Davey Minden NV 08 Racetech CHEV  599 4.94 0.068 4.945 140.36 
 

7394 James Garner Acampo CA 11 Garner MOPR  512 5.13 0.016 5.118 135.50 
7215 Jim Horne Reno NV 23T FORD CHEV  420 5.21 0.021 5.196 128.89 
 

7264 Steve Schmid Minden NV 67 Camaro CHEV  555 5.44 0.031 5.465 121.61 
754M Richard Malasheetz Fernley NV 95 RED CHEV  540 5.35 0.081 5.357 128.35 
 

7257 Crue Casteel Gardnerville NV 04 Worthy CHEV  598 5.20 0.033 5.191 131.55 
7444 Daniel Folts Chino CA   4.92 0.036 4.885 140.93 
 

7085 Jim Schmid Minden NV 09 Sarmento CHEV  585 5.09 0.026 5.093 136.48 
7887 Daniel Scierholt Minden NV 00 Webber NOPR  575 5.04 0.044 5.025 137.88 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7264 Steve Schmid Minden NV 67 Camaro CHEV  555 5.44 0.360 5.151 135.05 
7394 James Garner Acampo CA 11 Garner MOPR  512 5.12 -0.320 5.454 124.63 
 

7085 Jim Schmid Minden NV 09 Sarmento CHEV  585 5.09 2.941 5.099 136.23 
737 Dennis Sato Fallon NV 84 Camaro GM  460 6.89 -0.001 6.896 99.37 
 

7257 Crue Casteel Gardnerville NV 04 Worthy CHEV  598 5.18 0.053 5.201 133.04 
T734 John Garafola Fernley NV 83 S10 CHEV  496 6.58 0.045 6.578 107.62 
 

G757 Lonnie Grace Fallon NV 02 Cavalier CHEV  450 5.63 0.011 5.643 121.81 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

G757 Lonnie Grace Fallon NV 02 Cavalier CHEV  450 5.64 0.026 5.665 121.75 
7264 Steve Schmid Minden NV 67 Camaro CHEV  555 5.45 0.041 5.469 122.33 
 

7085 Jim Schmid Minden NV 09 Sarmento CHEV  585 5.10 0.022 5.102 135.89 
7257 Crue Casteel Gardnerville NV 04 Worthy CHEV  598 5.20 0.061 5.177 132.11 
 

         
FINAL        
 

G757 Lonnie Grace Fallon NV 02 Cavalier CHEV  450 5.64 0.018 5.653 122.01 
7085 Jim Schmid Minden NV 09 Sarmento CHEV  585 5.10 0.083 5.273 127.27 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak PRO ET Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

992 Landen Marlin Carson City NV 67 FED  CHEV  454  11.30 0.208 11.460 113.24 
L734 Dana Griffin Big Oak Valley CA 69 Malibu  12.26 -0.005 12.289 111.40 
 

K718 John Kriner Sparks NV 67 Cougar FORD  351 10.80 0.066 10.828 115.40 
N713 Nick Morris Sparks NV 75 Nova CHEV  383 11.91 0.069 12.022 113.90 
 

302 Nina Mroczkowski Truckee CA 72 Luv PU CHEV  383 11.59 0.661 11.565 113.71 
901 Robert Campbell Sparks NV   12.00 1.185 11.645 124.08 
 

U786 Kevin Morris Sparks NV 67 Nova CHEV  468 10.70 0.013 10.840 111.11 
301 Mike Mroczkowski Truckee CA 33 Coupe CHEV  454 11.90 0.162 11.953 111.76 
 

300 Gary Wilhelm Orangevale CA 72 Maverick FORD  306 12.72 0.012 12.833 99.14 
555 Tom Bayer Big Pine CA 62 Corvette DART  555 10.75 -0.037 10.932 126.09 
 

TG914 TJ Marlin Carson City NV 67 FED  10.05 0.066 10.166 119.18 
898 Robert Pischel Big Pine CA 64 Chevelle CHEV  364 10.46 0.176 10.561 132.01 
 

Y734 Zach Clarke Carson City NV 70 Camaro CHEV  383 11.42 0.080 11.487 115.76 
C705 Crystal Blackburn Richmond UT 69 Mach 1 CLEV  351 10.23 0.045 10.338 131.82 
 

K704 Kevin Metz Richmond UT 71 Mach 1 CLEV  351 12.76 0.019 12.714 106.10 
7452 Mason Marlin Carson City NV 32 Bantam CHEV  454 9.90 0.055 9.763 131.34 
 

7902 Steve McBride Las Vegas NV 56 Chev CHEV  500 10.93 0.072 11.022 121.38 
7069 Fred Shoemaker Carson City NV 76 Corvette CHEV  598 9.60 0.266 9.553 139.91 
 

7158 Jim Grace Fallon NV 69 Camaro CHEV  436 9.73 0.039 9.854 124.71 
7647 Logan Roundy Fallon NV 68 FED CHEV  355 11.50 0.106 11.720 109.86 
 

E750 Eric Doukas Fallon NV 78 Firebird PONT  428 11.14 0.025 11.164 109.37 
N731 Necia Brown Fernley NV 64 Chevy II CHEV  427 10.94 0.099 11.169 119.34 
 

745D Steve Tintinger Sparks NV 88 Mustang GT FORD  302 9.40 0.121 9.243 150.75 
7038 Tom Price Carson City NV 74 Vega CHEV  383 11.58 -0.014 11.549 114.57 
 

252 Jason Rinas Sparks NV 66 Mustang FORD  408 11.40 0.034 11.412 119.11 
J771 Jayce Schmid Minden NV 68 Nova CHEV  398 11.28 0.045 11.251 118.45 
 

255L Logan Pagano Vacaville CA 00 Corvette CHEV 13.10 0.000 13.196 91.93 
J711 John Swartz Fernley NV 71 Duster PLYM  500 9.99 0.082 10.133 134.50 
 

T766 Dave DuBose Reno NV 70 Roadrunner PLYM  451 11.48 0.017 11.533 110.57 
707R Robert Deitz II Placerville CA 67 Mustang FORD  347 13.60 0.073 13.615 96.76 
 

7597 Nick Bublitz Rohnert Park CA     11.76 0.103 11.900 98.43 
255 Todd Kenison Minden NV 15 Camaro CHEV  378 14.13 0.572 14.308 100.48 
 

H718 Richard Hardy Fallon NV 18 Charger DODG  392 13.48 0.090 13.560 103.69 
J729 James Cook Fallon NV 16 Charger HEMI  5.7 14.49 0.322 15.040 92.33 
 

K784 Alvin Clarke Fernley NV 78 Camaro CHEV  415 10.50 -0.001 10.497 127.75 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

U786 Kevin Morris Sparks NV 67 Nova CHEV  468 10.70 0.077 10.724 127.19 
992 Landen Marlin Carson City NV 67 FED  CHEV  454  11.35 0.055 11.347 115.35 
 



 
TG914 TJ Marlin Carson City NV 67 FED  10.04 0.012 10.139 119.25 
252 Jason Rinas Sparks NV 66 Mustang FORD  408 11.39 0.112 11.529 118.44 
 

7597 Nick Bublitz Rohnert Park CA     11.71 0.011 11.715 114.26 
300 Gary Wilhelm Orangevale CA 72 Maverick FORD  306 12.75 0.033 12.701 103.21 
 

E750 Eric Doukas Fallon NV 78 Firebird PONT  428 11.13 0.095 11.307 100.32 
302 Nina Mroczkowski Truckee CA 72 Luv PU CHEV  383 11.57 0.690 11.816 116.55 
 

745D Steve Tintinger Sparks NV 88 Mustang GT FORD  302 9.24 0.031 9.332 150.15 
Y734 Zach Clarke Carson City NV 70 Camaro CHEV  383 11.49 0.083 11.545 108.05 
 

K784 Alvin Clarke Fernley NV 78 Camaro CHEV  415 10.50 0.033 10.465 127.76 
7902 Steve McBride Las Vegas NV 56 Chev CHEV  500 11.04 0.040 10.902 117.24 
 

7158 Jim Grace Fallon NV 69 Camaro CHEV  436 9.75 0.009 9.707 140.84 
H718 Richard Hardy Fallon NV 18 Charger DODG  392 13.48 -0.059 13.341 105.07 
 

K704 Kevin Metz Richmond UT 71 Mach 1 CLEV  351 12.71 0.061 12.750 100.70 
K718 John Kriner Sparks NV 67 Cougar FORD  351 10.78 0.323 10.904 125.47 
 

255L Logan Pagano Vacaville CA 00 Corvette CHEV 13.10 0.032 13.155 103.68 
T766 Dave DuBose Reno NV 70 Roadrunner PLYM  451 11.42 -0.038 11.547 114.41 
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

K704 Kevin Metz Richmond UT 71 Mach 1 CLEV  351 12.73 0.045 12.743 106.37 
TG914 TJ Marlin Carson City NV 67 FED  10.00 0.078 10.007 130.83 
 

U786 Kevin Morris Sparks NV 67 Nova CHEV  468 10.69 0.063 10.771 125.52 
745D Steve Tintinger Sparks NV 88 Mustang GT FORD  302 9.36 0.088 9.347 144.78 
 

K784 Alvin Clarke Fernley NV 78 Camaro CHEV  415 10.47 0.067 10.500 122.19 
7597 Nick Bublitz Rohnert Park CA     11.67 0.056 11.720 114.73 
 

7158 Jim Grace Fallon NV 69 Camaro CHEV  436  -0.019 9.700 140.46 
BYE        
 

255L Logan Pagano Vacaville CA 00 Corvette CHEV 13.13 0.028 13.173 97.77 
E750 Eric Doukas Fallon NV 78 Firebird PONT  428 11.13 0.098 11.123 118.57 
 

         
ROUND 4        
 

K784 Alvin Clarke Fernley NV 78 Camaro CHEV  415 10.47 -0.051 10.451 129.44 
BYE        
 

7158 Jim Grace Fallon NV 69 Camaro CHEV  436 9.70 0.036 9.736 132.06 
U786 Kevin Morris Sparks NV 67 Nova CHEV  468 10.70 0.087 10.729 126.85 
 

255L Logan Pagano Vacaville CA 00 Corvette CHEV 13.15 0.039 13.100 104.48 
K704 Kevin Metz Richmond UT 71 Mach 1 CLEV  351 12.72 -0.006 12.706 106.27 
 

         
ROUND 5        
 

K784 Alvin Clarke Fernley NV 78 Camaro CHEV  415 10.46 0.039 10.466 129.03 
7158 Jim Grace Fallon NV 69 Camaro CHEV  436 9.70 0.045 9.690 140.58 
 

255L Logan Pagano Vacaville CA 00 Corvette CHEV 13.09 -0.013 13.097 104.64 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

255L Logan Pagano Vacaville CA 00 Corvette CHEV 13.11 0.003 13.187 86.71 
K784 Alvin Clarke Fernley NV 78 Camaro CHEV  415 10.46 0.044 10.867 128.93 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak SPORTSMAN ET Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

J729 James Cook Fallon NV 16 Charger HEMI  350 14.70 0.211 14.933 94.67 
707R Robert Deitz II Placerville CA 67 Mustang FORD  347 13.60 0.077 14.041 87.23 
 

255L Logan Pagano Travis AFB 00 Corvette CHEV   13.13 0.016 13.092 103.71 
252 Jason Rings Sparks NV FORD  408  11.59 -0.169 14.229 64.79 
 

U704 Walt Stacey Fallon NV 83 Mustang FORD  460 13.56 0.050 15.553 61.36 
7597 Nick Bublitz Rohnert Park CA 74 Nova CHEV 11.84 -0.006 11.757 113.27 
 

T766 Dave DuBose Reno NV 70 Roadrunner PLYM  451 11.59 0.042 11.779 98.53 
796A Anthony Sabatino Fallon NV 99 Ranger FORD  302 13.50 0.245 13.868 96.14 
 

K723 Marc Klose Luning NV 10 Challenger HEMI  345 14.52 0.070 14.745 78.31 
909 Tim Soos Sparks NV 15 Mercedes  13.28 0.121 13.659 81.45 
 

762C Shane Crostini Hawthorne NV 80 El Camino CHEV  355 12.86 0.095 12.771 107.32 
879 Dave Faunce Fallon NV 82 Zephyr MERC  460 13.85 -0.151 13.880 103.44 
 

R799 David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 13.96 0.066 14.235 74.19 
H718 Richard Hardy Fallon NV 18 Charger DODG  392 13.05 0.302 13.489 104.07 
 

255 Todd Kenison Minden NV 15 Camaro CHEV  400 14.12 0.126 14.144 94.76 
759H Mike Holland Truckee CA 72 Maverick FORD  302 13.31 0.194 13.398 102.22 
 

4111 Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA 68 Firebird PONT  400 12.58 0.056 12.585 106.45 
781E Eric Dremling Reno NV 17 Chevy SS CHEV  6.2 11.94 0.076 11.944 116.17 
 

710 Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA 68 Camaro CHEV  350 13.62 0.082 13.615 97.59 
7359 Gary Wick Fallon NV 00 Trans Am GM  346 12.76 -0.115 12.817 99.24 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

762C Shane Crostini Hawthorne NV 80 El Camino CHEV  355 12.78 0.006 13.486 78.78 
U704 Walt Stacey Fallon NV 83 Mustang FORD  460 13.56 0.042 15.320 57.82 
 

4111 Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA 68 Firebird PONT  400 12.57 0.018 12.497 108.65 
255 Todd Kenison Minden NV 15 Camaro CHEV  400 14.14 -1.106 14.708 101.27 
 

255L Logan Pagano Travis AFB 00 Corvette CHEV   13.12 0.020 13.110 98.30 
K723 Marc Klose Luning NV 10 Challenger HEMI  345 14.50 0.099 14.386 94.31 
 

R799 David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 13.92 0.083 13.817 95.78 
J729 James Cook Fallon NV 16 Charger HEMI  350 14.95 0.155 14.610 93.95 
 

T766 Dave DuBose Reno NV 70 Roadrunner PLYM  451 11.52 0.038 11.502 118.34 
710 Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA 68 Camaro CHEV  350 13.60 0.023 13.561 98.01 
 

         
ROUND 3  0        
 

255L Logan Pagano Travis AFB 00 Corvette CHEV   13.09 0.055 13.097 104.58 
BYE        
 

R799 David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 13.85 0.033 13.891 88.95 
762C Shane Crostini Hawthorne NV 80 El Camino CHEV  355 12.85 0.051 13.020 89.23 
 

4111 Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA 68 Firebird PONT  400 12.51 0.014 12.502 107.43 
T766 Dave DuBose Reno NV 70 Roadrunner PLYM  451 11.50 0.045 11.465 118.20 
 



 
         
ROUND 4        
 

R799 David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 13.84 0.055 13.851 92.23 
255L Logan Pagano Travis AFB 00 Corvette CHEV   13.12 0.045 13.144 98.93 
 

4111 Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA 68 Firebird PONT  400 12.50 0.021 12.454 108.28 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

4111 Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA 68 Firebird PONT  400 12.45 0.040 12.447 106.04 
R799 David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova CHEV  350 13.82 0.028 13.805 91.34 

  



 

 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2025  

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 

 
Compulink StarTrak ET MOTORCYCLE Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

218 Dave England Campbell CA 92 HD 100 11.20 0.055 11.496 114.63 
765 Donald Palmer Fallon NV 02 Ninja ZX12 KAW  1200 10.20 -0.100 10.338 127.88 
 

7416 Dakota Sasser Fallon NV 07 Suzuki SUZ  1250 11.79 0.134 12.196 116.78 
F710 Will Shoemaker Carson City NV 06 GSXR SUZ  1000 10.00 0.293 11.179 120.91 
 

747 Gary Stoffer Gardnerville NV 12 ZX14 KAW  1441 8.95 0.182 9.150 122.63 
55 Jeff Farnum Wellington NV 05 S&S asr HD  124 10.00 0.089 10.472 130.87 
 

766 Michael O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 Hayabusa Suz 1397 9.19 0.046 9.161 142.29 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

7416 Dakota Sasser Fallon NV 07 Suzuki SUZ  1250 11.79 0.253 11.922 119.02 
747 Gary Stoffer Gardnerville NV 12 ZX14 KAW  1441 8.99 0.068 9.330 122.68 
 

766 Michael O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 Hayabusa Suz 1397 9.15 0.050 9.369 117.65 
218 Dave England Campbell CA 92 HD 100 11.20 0.257 11.315 119.27 
 

         
FINAL        
 

766 Michael O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 Hayabusa Suz 1397 9.13 0.033 9.242 126.48 
7416 Dakota Sasser Fallon NV 07 Suzuki SUZ  1250 11.88 0.240 11.908 120.18 
 


